
  

Full Signature of the tenderer         Page 1 of 5 

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY OF POLICE, SECURITY & 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF PRINTRONIX LIN E MATRIX 
PRINTER (ZERO TEAR)  AT SPUP, JODHPUR 

 

NIT No.: 06/2015-16 

Receipt No & date of issue:  _______________________________________________________ 

Tender form issued to: ___________________________________________________________ 

Time schedule for tender process: 

Date of publication of tender notification 01.09.2015 

Sale of tender document commences from 01.09.2015 (10:00AM to 04:00 PM) 

Last date for sale of tender document 10.09.2015 (01:00 PM) 

Last date for receipt of duly filled in tenders 10.09.2015 (01:00 PM) 

Date and time of the opening of Technical bid of tenders 10.09.2015 (02:00 PM) 

Date and time of the opening of Financial bid of tenders 
To be informed to technically qualified 
bidders 

 

Note: This tender document contains 5 pages and bidders are requested to sign on all the pages. The tender 
should be submitted in sealed envelope. This cover should also be superscribed with “Tender for supply of 
PRINTRONIX Line Matrix Printer (Zero Tear)  Printer Tender No. 06 and addressed to: 

Registrar 
Sardar Patel University of Police, Security & Criminal Justice,  
Mathania Road, Daijar, Jodhpur- 342304, Rajasthan 
 

 

The Tender Fee (to be attached with tender form if downloaded from website) along with EMD draft 
should be put in the envelope. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------- 

SPUP CAMPUS, MATHANIA ROAD, DAIJAR, JODHPUR- 342304, RAJASTHAN  
Ph. No.: 0291-3062036, Fax No. 0291-3062008 Website: www.policeuniversity.ac.in 

 

Tender Fee: INR 200 Only 



  

Full Signature of the tenderer         Page 2 of 5 

Sardar Patel University of Police, Security & Criminal Justice (SPUP), Jodhpur  was been set up in 
2012 under the State Legislative Assembly Act of Govt. of Rajasthan. SPUP Jodhpur located at 
Mathania Road, Daijar, Jodhpur. SPUP Jodhpur invites sealed tenders for supply of 
PRINTRONIX LINE MATRIX PRINTER (Zero Tear) at its temporary campus in Daijar, 
Jodhpur. 
 
The original tender document may be obtained from SPUP, Jodhpur after paying the tender 
cost of Rs. 2 00 /- (Rupees Two Hundred Only) through DD only in favour of Registrar, 
Sardar Patel University of Police, Security & Criminal Justice payable at Jodhpur or may be 
downloaded from SPUP website www.policeuniversity.ac.in. In case tender downloaded 
from SPUP website, the tender cost of Rs. 200/- through DD in favour of SPUP, payable at 
Jodhpur should be submitted with the tender form. If tender received without tender cost the same 
will be rejected. 

 
The tender may be sent to the Registrar, SPUP Jodhpur or dropped in the Tender Box kept at the 
said address on or before September 10, 2015 at 01:00 PM. The tenders will be opened on the 
same day at 02:00 PM during which tenderer or its authorised representative(s) may remain 
present if so desired.  
 
Note: Sardar Patel University of Police, Security & Criminal Justice, Jodhpur reserves the 

right to accept or reject in part or full any or all the offers without assigning any 
reasons whatsoever. 

 
 
Terms & Conditions: 
 
1. Supply the PRINTRONIX line matrix printer (Zero Tear) at the price within the period 

indicated below: 

S.N. Printer Model Qty  Unit  Unit Price Taxes Total Price 
inclusive of Taxes 

1. 
 

PRINTRONIX 
Line Matrix 
Printer 
 

P8005 ZT 1 No.    

        

 
2. Sardar Patel University of Police, Security & Criminal Justice, Jodhpur invites bid from 

original equipment manufacturer and its authorised dealer. The dealer should be authorised 



  

Full Signature of the tenderer         Page 3 of 5 

dealer of the manufacturer, proof of the same to be enclosed.  
3. The offer is to supply goods strictly in accordance with the requirements and according to the 

terms mentioned in the bid. 
4. Every packing case should contain packing note mentioning detail of the material packed with 

complete reference to our order. Our address must be superscribed on the side of packages. 
5. The articles should be securely packed to avoid rough handling in transit and booked to Sardar 

Patel Police University, Opp. Gramin Police Line, Daijer, Jodhpur. 
6. Above rates are inclusive of taxes and above quantities are tentative and may be changed and 

payment will be made as per payment terms of tender document. 
7. No extra cost paid for transportation of material. 
8. Failure of the successful bidder to comply with all the requirements shall constitute sufficient 

grounds for the annulment of the award, in which the event the purchaser may make the award 
to the next lowest evaluated bidder or call for new bids. 

9. The above said printer shall be supplied at the destination site as mentioned under the scope of 
work within 30 days time from the date of placement of order, delay beyond 30 days, penalty 
will be recovered from the bill unless the extension is granted in writing. 

10. Payment through Cheque on/after receipt of goods/material. 
11. Rajasthan/Central sales tax/inclusive/extra as per Government rules. 
12. The bidder should agree that he will give onsite support through local office/ support centre/ 

arrangement in Jodhpur & keep it operational till the duration of warranty. The address & the 
contact number of the local office/ support centre/ arrangement should be mentioned in the 
tender form. 

13. The bidder must not be blacklisted by any State Government/ Central Government/ PSU 
Department in India. Self declaration is required. 
 
 
 
           ............................................. 
Date:         (Signature & seal of tenderer) 



  

Full Signature of the tenderer         Page 4 of 5 

Technical Specification: 
 
Item Name: PRINTRONIX Line Matrix Printer (Zero Tear) 
Preferred Brands: PRINTRONIX 
 

Specification 
Connectivity Standard: USB 2.0 and Serial RS-232 

Optional: 
• Ethernet – 10/100 Base T 

• Parallel – IEEE-1284 Centronics 
Character Pitch 
(characters per inch) 

10, 12, 13.3, 15, 16.7, 17.1, 20 

Line Spacing   6, 8, 10.3, n/72, n/216 (Lines per inch) 
Graphics Resolution  180 dpi Horizontal & 144 dpi Vertical (Minimum) 

Dot Size 16.7 mil (.42mm) 
Emulations 1. Standard: LP+ (Printronix P-Series, P-Series XQ, Serial 

Matrix, IBM ProPrinter III XL, Epson FX-1050) 
2. Optional: ANSI, IPDS, PCL 2, DEC LG, 

TN5250/TN3270, Graphics emulation PGL and VGL 
Character Sets 99 Plus character sets including ECMA Latin 1, DEC 

Multinational, IBM code page 437 and 850, OCR A, OCR 
B, UTF-8 encoded Unicode 

Character Styles Bold, italic, double wide, double high, overstrike, 
underline, subscript and superscript 

Fonts NLQ Serif, NLQ Sans Serif, Data Processing, High Speed, 
OCR A, OCR B 

Barcodes 30 resident symbologies, including Code-39, EAN 8/13, 
UPC A/E, Intelligent Mail, Postnet, Royal Mail, Interleaved 
2 to 5, PDF 417, Data Matrix 

Paper Type Continuous, Fan Folded, Edge-perforation  (width: 13.6" ) 
Printer Software Printronix PrintNet Enterprise remote management 

software, SAP device support 
Printer Drivers Microsoft Window XP/Vista/2003/2008/7, Linux 

Power Voltage AC input range 100-240 VAC, 50/60 HZ 
Power Consumption 
(typical-maximum) 

1. P8005 / P8205 280 watts Max 320 watts 
2. P8010 / P8210 300 watts Max 320 watts 

Power Consumption 
(Power-Saver Mode) 

Less than 5 watts 

Operating Temperature Environmental Operating Temperature 50° to 104° F, 10° to 
40° C 

Paper Type Continuous, fan folded, edge-perforation 



  

Full Signature of the tenderer         Page 5 of 5 

Print Width 13.6″ (345mm) 
Media Copies Up to 6 part; up to 4 part for Zero Tear models 

Media LENGTH 3” (76mm) to 12” (305mm) 
Media THICKNESS 
MULTI-PART 

0.025” (0.64mm) max 

Media Width 3″ (76mm) to 17″ (432mm) 
For Zero Tear models: 

• 7.5” (191mm) to 12” (305mm) for up to 4 part 
carbon and 6 part carbonless 

• 7.5” (191mm) to 16” (406mm) for up to 3 part 
carbon and 4 part carbonless 

Media Weight Single 
Ply 

15 lb. Bond to 100 lb. Tag (56 to 163 gm/M2) 
For Zero Tear models: 

• 18 lb. Bond to 100 lb. Tag (67.7 to 163 gm/M2) for 
forms up to 12” (305mm) in width 

• 20 lb. Bond to 100 lb. Tag (75.2 to 163gm/M2) for 
forms up to 16” (406mm) in width 

MTBF 10,000 hours at 25% duty cycle and 25% page density 

Consumable/Ribbons • Standard Life Cartridge Ribbon: 17,000 pages 
• Extended Life Cartridge Ribbon: 30,000 pages 

(Only available for 1000-2000 lpm models) 

Page yield based on ISO LSA Page, 8.5″ x 11″ letter-size, 
approximately 5% coverage 

Height 42.04” (1067.8 mm) with basket 
42.04” (1067.8 mm) without basket 

Width 25.8″ (655.3 mm) with basket 
25.8″ (655.3 mm) without basket 

Depth 31.9″ (810.2 mm) with basket 
19.1” (485.1 mm) without basket 

Printer Weight 145 lbs (66 Kg) with basket 
N/A – without basket 

Shipping Printer 
Weight 

190 lbs (86 Kg) with basket 
N/A – without basket 

Acoustic Noise (dBA) 
per ISO 7779 

P8005ZT: 70 
P8010ZT: 70 

 


